



ALIPURDUAR UNIVERSITY

P.O. Alipurduar Court :: Dist. Alipurduar :: (W. B.) :: Pin - 736122

Ref.: No: APDU/Reg./151/2021 Date: 12.11.2021

URGENT NOTICE

I am directed by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor of the Alipurduar University to inform all concerned in connection with the Government Notification No.1058- Edn(CS)/10M-32/2021, dated 28th October, 2021 issued by the Principal Secretary, Govt. of West Bengal and the decision taken in the meeting held on 12.11.2021 at 2.30 p.m. with the all H.O.Ds/Coordinators, Secretaries, U.G. and P.G. Board of Studies, Officers and others under the Chairmanship of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor of the Alipurduar University (Vide Ref.: No: APDU/Reg./150/2021, dated 12.11.2021) that the Offline U.G. and P.G. Classes of the University, erstwhile Alipurduar College will be started from 16.11.2021 in strict adherence to Covid-19 protocol issued by the State Government. It is further noted that the Offline U.G. Classes for Program Courses (B.A/B. Sc/B.Com) in different subjects will be held in the Morning Shift from 8 a.m. to 11 a.m. and the Offline U.G. Classes for Honours Courses (B.A/B. Sc/B.Com) in different subjects and P.G. Classes for 14 different subjects (M.A/M.Sc/M.Com) will be held in the Day Shift from 11 a.m. to 5 p.m. / 6 p.m. (if necessary). Therefore, all the bonafide students of U.G. (Hons. & Program Courses) and P.G. Courses (M.A/M. Sc/M.Com) are hereby directed to contact their respective H.O.Ds/Coordinators for their Classes. They are also instructed to maintain Covid-19 protocol by using mask and keeping sanitizer with them. It is mandatory for all the bonafide students to follow the rules of Covid-19 protocol in the University Campus, Class rooms and all other places of the University. There is no option at present in the University to provide hostel accommodation for the students. Therefore, all the H.O.Ds/Coordinators are hereby earnestly requested to take necessary measures for the U.G. and P.G. Classes accordingly.

Sd/-

Registrar (Additional Charge), Alipurduar University

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Alipurduar University for his kind information.
- 2. The All H.O.Ds/Coordinators, Alipurduar University for their kind information and necessary action, please.
- 3. The Secretaries, U.G. and P.G. Board of Studies and Officers, Alipurduar University for their kind information and necessary action, please.
- 4. The Estate Officer, Alipurduar University, for his kind information and necessary action, please.
- 5. The Head Clerk, Alipurduar University, erstwhile Alipurduar College for his kind information and necessary action, please.